

ORIGINAL

P. O. Box 220 . Port St. Joe, Florida 32457 . Phone 85u-229-7222

September 15, 1998

Mr. John C. Cutting Division of Research and Regulatory Review Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0872

Dear Mr. Cutting:

Enclosed is GT Com's response to staff's request for data concerning access by telecommunications companies to customers in multi-tenant environments.

If any additional information is required, I can be reached by telephone at (850) 229-7222.

Bill Hones

Director-Products & Services

BT:jpc

WAS ____

Enclosure

ACK	
AFA	000
APP	16198
CAF	
CMU	
CTR	
EAG	
LEGL	
LIN	
OPC	
RCH	
5EC _	

780000B

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

10266 SEP 18 8

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

DATA/INFORMATION REQUEST

Multi-Tenant Environments

Respondent: GT Com

Name, title, and telephone number of person responding to request: Bill Thomas

Director-Products & Services (850) 229-7222

 Are you aware of any specific instances during 1997 in which a landlord or building owner denied or limited access to an alternative telecommunications provider for the installation of telecommunications equipment? If so, please describe these instances.

RESPONSE: We are unaware of any instances in our area in which access was denied to an alternative telecommunications provider.

 Are you aware of any tenants in multi-tenant environments, where local telecommunications service was provided through the landlord, who were unable to obtain local service from an alternative provider during 1997?
If so, please describe these instances.

RESPONSE: We are unaware of any instances in our service area.

 Please describe or provide a copy of any agreements designed to provide telecommunications service in multi-tenant environments, including marketing agreements, exclusive contracts, and leases.

RESPONSE: We do not have any agreements of this nature.

 Please provide any other information or material that you believe would be useful to staff in its analysis of access by telecommunications companies to customers in multi-tenant environments.

RESPONSE: No comment.